
 

Lilypad Pre-School 

Oak Road 

  Bishops Waltham 

SO32 1EP 

 

 

preschoollilypad@gmail.com  

07808 146785 

 

Ofsted Reg No: EY338740 
Charity Number: 1036696 

Academic Calendar 2018/2019 
Please always check our website and Facebook account for updates, reminders and date changes. 
 
 

2018   
September Monday 3rd September Pre-School Closed (Inset Day) 

 Tuesday 4th September Pre-School re-opens after Summer Holidays 
 Thursday 13th September Individual Photographs at the Park 

 Monday 17th September Individual Photographs at the School 

 Friday 28th September Sponsored Dance with Tea and Cake.  2.00 pm at the 
Park. 

 Saturday 29th September St Peter Church Fete 

October Thursday 4th October Pre-School AGM at 7:30pm at Lilypad in the Park 

Friday 19th October 
22nd October – 26th October  

Pre School closes for Half Term Holiday 
Inclusive HALF TERM    PRE-SCHOOL CLOSED 

Monday 29th October Inset Day Pre-School Closed for Staff Training 

Tuesday 30th October Pre-school re-opens 

 Tuesday 30th October Mums and Grandma’s Week 
 

2018   
November Saturday 3rd November Bishops Waltham Firework Night 

  Paint-a-Pot Week 
December Tuesday 6th December Bishops Waltham Christmas Evening 

Monday 17th December Pre-School Christmas Performance 1.30 pm in the Hall. 
Friday 21st December Pre-School Children’s Christmas Party. Details to follow. 

Friday 21st December Pre-School closes for the Christmas Holiday 

Friday 24th December 2018 – 
4th  January 2019 
(Inclusive) 
 

Pre-School closed for Christmas Holiday  
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2019   
January Thursday 7th January 

 

Pre-School re-opens after Christmas Break. BWIS Closed 

for Inset Day. 
February Friday 15th February 

18th February-22nd February  

Pre-School closes for the Half Term Holiday                   

Half Term   Pre-School Closed (Inclusive) 
   

 Monday 25 February  Pre-School re-opens 
 

 

2019   
March Thursday 7th March World Book Day 

 
 

April Friday 5th April 
8th April – 22nd April 

Pre-School Closes for Easter Holidays 
Easter Holidays (Inclusive) 

 Tuesday 23rd April Pre-School re-opens after Easter Break 
 

 
May 

Monday 29th April- Friday 3rd 

May  

Dad and Grandad Mornings for the week 

Monday 6th May Pre-School Closed for May Day Bank Holiday 

T.B.C Laps for Lilypad (Weather permitting) 
Friday 24th May Pre-School Closed Inset Day (Staff Training) 

Monday 27th – Friday 31st 

May 

Pre-School closed for the Half Term Holiday 

 

 
2019   

June Monday 3rd June  Pre-School closed for INSET day – staff training 
Tuesday 4th June Pre-School reopens 

Saturday 8th June Bishops Waltham Carnival T.B.C 

Wednesday 12th June  
Thursday 13th June 

‘Songs and Rhymes’ for Year R 2019 entry to Bishop’s 
Waltham Infant School (Check with BWIS) 

Tuesday 18th June 

Wednesday 19th June 
Thursday 20th June 

‘Songs and Rhymes’ for Year R 2019 entry to Bishop’s 

Waltham Infant School. (Check with BWIS) 

T.B.C. Summer Fayre Details to follow (Weather Permitting) 

July 
 

T.B.A. Lilypad Pre-School Summer Trip. Details to follow. 
Thursday 4th July New Year R (2019 entry) Transfer Morning to their Year R 

class 
Monday 22nd July End of year/Leavers Party at Swanmore Village Hall 

9.25am – 12.00 noon and pre-school closes for Summer. 

(No pre-school in the afternoon) 

Tuesday 23rd July Pre-School Closed (Inset Day) Teacher Training 
Wednesday 24th  July – 3rd 

September (Inclusive) 

Pre-School closed for Summer Holidays 

 
September T.B.C Pre-School reopens after Summer Holidays 

 


